TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlisle Process Systems, Inc.		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.	
Street Address:	Avenue General-Guisan 70 CH-1009	
City:	Pully	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2378436	SCHERPING
Registration Number:	3155689	DAMROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: tremaklus@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPCPS-01 / 122

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900093298 REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0227 OP \$65,00 237843

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
Signature:	/theodore r remaklus/
Date:	12/04/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Aassignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Aassignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Aassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0228

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of July 1, 2007 by and among Carlisle Process Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, and having an office at 801 Kingsley Street, Winsted, Minnesota 55395 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), and Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Avenue Général-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the rights ASSIGNOR has in and to said Marks and the goodwill associated with said Marks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for US\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations for the Marks, including the goods and/or services recited in said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and applications and registrations therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

A

TRADEMARK

CARLISLE PROCESS SYSTEMS, INC.

By:	Timblingh	
-	(signature)	
Name:	Timothy D. High	
Title: _	PRESIDENT	

TETRA	LAXAL HOLDINGS	& FINANCE S.A.
1		
By:	19	NVW X OU
	/ (signature)	
Name: _	Marc Häfliger	Nartyn Zedpit
		•

Title: Director Director

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Application No./ Registration No.
United States	DAMROW	3155689
United States	SCHERPING	2378436
Canada	SCHERPING	TMA551756
Community Trademark	SCHERPING SYSTEMS	005029491
Community Trademark	DAMROW	005029442
Community Trademark	CPS	005029392
Community Trademark	SHEFFERS	005029269
Denmark	DAMROW	VR 2006 02786
Benelux	CPS	802986

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0231